

September 6, 2019

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: Pennsylvania Electric Company Waverly District P.S.C. No. 7 – Electricity Tariff and Statement Conversion to Electronic Tariff System

Dear Secretary Burgess:

Transmitted herewith for filing with The New York State Public Service Commission ("Commission") is a copy of Pennsylvania Electric Company Waverly District's ("Penelec" or the "Company") P.S.C. No. 7 – Electricity, Price to Compare Default Service Rates Statement No. 1 ("PTC"), Non-Utility Generation Rates Statement No. 1 ("NUG"), Default Service Support Rates Statement No. 1 ("DSS") and Revenue Tax Surcharges Statement No. 1 ("RTS") issued September 6, 2019. The tariff and statement updates contained in this filing are proposed to become effective October 6, 2019.

The Company is converting its paper tariff to the Electronic Tariff System ("ETS") to allow for more efficient processing of tariff filings and providing easier public access to the Company's official tariff, proposed tariff changes and cancelled tariffs.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documents, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Joanne M. Savage

Director of Rates & Regulatory Affairs-PA

Joanne M. Savage / COC

610-921-6525